4mm Diameter
SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges
Ordering Information Column ID (mm)
Material Description pH Stability  2.1 3.0 4.6
Cartridges for General Purpose / Pharmaceutical
 /3pk  /3pk  /3pk
EVO C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.0 – 12.0 AJ0-9298 AJ0-9297 AJ0-9296
C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8782 AJ0-8775 AJ0-8768
C8 (MOS, Octyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8784 AJ0-8777 AJ0-8770
PFP (Pentafluorophenyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8787 AJ0-8780 AJ0-8773
F5 (Pentafluorophenyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9322 AJ0-9321 AJ0-9320
Biphenyl (Biphenyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9209 AJ0-9208 AJ0-9207
Phenyl (Phenylhexyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8788 AJ0-8781 AJ0-8774
HILIC (HILIC) 2.0 – 7.5 AJ0-8786 AJ0-8779 AJ0-8772
Polar C18 (Polar Functional C18) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9532 AJ0-9531 AJ0-9530
Cartridges for General Purpose / Pharmaceutical (Fully Porous Columns)
For fully porous columns like Luna® Omega (Phenomenex)
C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9502 AJ0-9501 AJ0-9500
Polar C18 (Polar Functional C18) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9505 — —
PS C18 (Positive Functional C18) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9508 — —
Cartridges for Protein and Peptide Reversed Phase
For use with columns like Aeris™ (Phenomenex)
Widepore C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8783 — AJ0-8769
Widepore C8 (MOS, Octyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8785 — AJ0-8771
Widepore C4 (Butyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8899 — AJ0-8901
Peptide C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8948 — AJ0-8946
For use with columns like Biozen™ (Phenomenex)
Glycan (Amide Polyol) 2.0 – 7.5 AJ0-9800 — —
Peptide PS-C18 (Positive Functional C18) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9803 — —
Peptide XB-C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 9.0** AJ0-9806 — AJ0-9808
Intact C4 (Butyl) 1.5 – 9.0** AJ0-9809 — AJ0-9811
Intact XB-C18 (MOS, Octyl) 1.5 – 9.0** AJ0-9812 — AJ0-9814
SEC-2 (Silica) 2.5 – 7.5 — — AJ0-9850
SEC-3 (Silica) 2.5 – 7.5 — — AJ0-9851
Cartridges for Synthetic DNA / RNA Analysis
For use with columns like Clarity® (Phenomenex)
Oligo-MS C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9068 — —
Oligo-XT (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.0 – 12.0 AJ0-9515 — AJ0-9514
Cartridges for Silica GFC (Gel Filtration Chromatography)
(Aqueous SEC) For use with silica GFC columns such as Yarra™ (Phenomenex)
X150 — 1.5 – 8.5 — — AJ0-9512
X300 — 1.5 – 8.5 — — AJ0-9513
*pH stable 1.5 – 8.5 under gradient conditions. pH stable 1.5 – 10 under isocratic conditions.
**pH range is 1.5 – 9 under gradient conditions. pH range is 1.5 – 10 under isocratic conditions.
AJ0-9000 is the universal holder designed for use with 2.1 mm, 3.0 mm and 4.6 mm ID cartridges.
BE-HAPPY™
GUARANTEE
Your happiness is our mission. Take
45 days to try our products. If you

the ultimate in UHPLC
column protection.
Phenex Syringe Filter Ordering Information
4 mm Diameter
for ≤ 2 mL sample volumes
15 mm Diameter
for 2 - 10 mL sample volumes
25 - 30 mm Diameter
for 10 - 100 mL sample volumes
Membrane Type/Size Part No. Unit Part No. Unit Part No. Unit
0.20 µm
Phenex-RC
(Regenerated Cellulose)
AF0-3203-12 100/pk AF0-2203-12 100/pk AF0-8203-12  3 100/pk
AF0-3203-52 500/pk AF0-2203-52 500/pk AF0-8203-52  3 500/pk
Phenex-PES  2
(Polyethersulfone)
— — — — AF0-8208-12  5 100/pk
— — — — AF0-8208-52  5 500/pk
Phenex-PTFE  4
(Polytetrafluoroethylene)
AF0-3202-12 100/pk AF0-2202-12 100/pk AF0-1202-12 100/pk
AF0-3202-52 500/pk AF0-2202-52 500/pk AF0-1202-52 500/pk
Phenex-NY
(Nylon)
AF3-3207-12 100/pk AF0-2207-12  100/pk AF0-1207-12 100/pk
AF3-3207-52 500/pk AF0-2207-52  500/pk AF0-1207-52 500/pk
Phenex-GF/NY 1
(Glass Fiber/Nylon)
— — — — AF0-1A47-12  5 100/pk
— — — — AF0-1A47-52  5 500/pk
Phenex-PVDF
(Polyvinylidene Fluoride)
— — AF6-5206-12  8 100/pk AF6-6206-12 100/pk
— — AF6-5206-52  8 500/pk AF6-6206-52 500/pk
Phenex-GF/PVDF
(Glass Fiber/Polyvinylidene Fluoride)
— — — — AF6-6C06-12 100/pk
— — — — AF6-6C06-52 500/pk
Phenex-CA 3
(Cellulose Acetate)
— — — — AF0-8204-12  5 100/pk
— — — — AF0-8204-52  5 500/pk
Phenex-GF/CA  1,2
(Glass Fiber/Cellulose Acetate)
— — — — AF0-8A09-12  100/pk
— — — — AF0-8A09-52  500/pk
1.20 µm
Phenex-GF  1,2
(Glass Fiber)
— — — — AF0-8515-12  5 100/Pk
— — — — AF0-8515-52  5 500/Pk
Above syringe filters are non-sterile. Housing is made of medical-grade polypropylene (PP) and offer luer lock
inlet/slip outlet connections, unless otherwise indicated.
FOOTNOTES:
1. Glass fiber filters are 28 mm diameter and